FOEM PTO-\$595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab pallings D. D. D. T.		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of 10112578(
1. Name of conveying party(les): GEOFFREY ALLAN WILLIAMES	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) WILLIAMES HI-TECH Name: INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance: 8-33-99		
■ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: Wills Street	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Warragul, Victoria 3820 AUSTRALIA	
Other	City:State:ZIP:	
Execution Date: AUGUST 19, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🖶 No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/331,906 	B. Patent No.(s)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ached? 🔾 Yes 🐚 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	8. Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
Name: John K. McCulloch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed Check No. 15782 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive North	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Saginaw, State: MI ZIP: 48603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
08/24/1999 DUMIES VOOVOIOV VASSIAN	E THIS SPACE 40E	
the original document. John K. McCulloch Name of Person Signing	August 20, 1999 Signature Date	

Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on August 1997.

ASSIGNMENT

			- , - · · - · —
wh:	EREAS, I/we _	GEOFFREY AI	ALLAN WILLIAMES
residing at	WILLS STREET,	WARRAGUL. VICTOR	RIA 3820. AUSTRALIA.
have invented	certain improve	ments in:	
	-	FIELD TR	RANSPLANTER
said application	n having been e WILLIA	executed by me/us of MES HI-TECH	ers Patent of the United States of America thereon, on even date herewith; and
WHI the laws of the WILLS STRE	EREAS, INTERN Country of AU ET, WARRAGUL.	ATIONAL PTY LTD. STRALIA VICTORIA 3820. AUS	, a corporation organized and existing under, having its principal place of business at USTRALIA.
(hereafter "As		ous of acquiring the	ne entire right, title and interest in and to said
hand paid, and hereby acknow Assignee, its st territory of the any divisions of filed, and in an said application enjoyed by the the full end of	d for other good dedged, I/we, by accessors and as a United States of continuations and to any patent or for said invisaid Assignee, if the term or term	and valuable consider these presents do signs, the full, entire of America in and to continuations-insor reissues, renew ention; said invention its own use and the for which said Le	of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me/us in ideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the said re and exclusive right, title and interest, for the to said application identified above, and in and to part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be wals or extensions thereof which may be granted on ion, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and behoof and for its successors, heirs, or assigns, to Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as had this assignment and sale not been made.
States of Amer Assignee of my	rica to issue any	and all of said Lett t, title and interest	Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United ters Patent, when granted to said Assignee, as the in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment
such other laws to procure Let	ful acts as the sa ters Patent on sa	id Assignee, its succide invention or reis	es and to give such lawful testimony and to perform occessors and assigns may require to enable it or them issues or extensions thereof in the United States of exters Patent, reissues or extension.
VIGTH AN	<u>KusT</u> 1999		X Sthiele
Date	<i>V</i> ,	Inv	rventor GEOFFREY ALLAN WILLIAMES
Date		Inv	iventor ·
Date		Inv	iventor
WTTNESS:			

PATENT REEL: 010181 FRAME: 0228